Installer Name: Fischer, Roy G OSSF Installer #; 950000271

10/23/25

1st Inspection Date: 2nd Inspection Date: 3rd Inspection Date:
Inspector Name: Hendry Inspector Name: Inspector Name:
Permity: 118958 Address: 728 FLIGHTLINE DR
No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

SEWER PIPE Proper Type Pipe
from Structure to Disposal System X X
(Cast Iron, Ductile Iron, Sch. 40, 285.32(a)(1)
SDR 26)

SEWER PIPE Slope from the Sewer

to the Tank at least 1/8 Inch Per X X
Foot 285.32(a)(3)

SEWER PIPE Two Way Sanitary -
Type Cleanout Properly Installed X X
(Add C/O Every 100’ &/OI’ 90 285.32(3)(5)
degree bends)

PRETREATMENT Grease
Interceptors if required for 285.34(d)
commercial

Inspector Notes: 10/23/25 cH:
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.
SEPTIC TANK Tank(s) Clearly
Marked SEPTIC TANK If SingleTank, 285.32(b)(1)
2Compartments Provided (E)285.91(2)285.32(b)(1)
withBaffle SEPTIC TANK Inlet (F)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Flowline Greater than3" and " T" (iii)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
Provided on Inlet and OutletSEPTIC (11)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
TANK Septic Tank(s) MeetMinimum (1)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Requirements (i)285.32(b)(1)
(D)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i1)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i)285.32(b)(1)
(B)285.32(b)(1)
(A)285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)
8
IALL TANKS Installed on 4" Sand
Cushion/ Proper Backfill Used X 285.32(b)(1)(F) X
285.32(b)(1)(G)
285.34(b)
9
SEPTIC TANK Inspection / Clean
Out Port & Risers Provided on
[Tanks Buried Greater than 12"
Sealed and Capped CLEEEL
10
SEPTIC TANK Secondary restraint
system providedSEPTIC TANK Riser
permanently fastened to lid or cast
into tank SEPTIC TANK Riser cap 285.38(d)
protected against unauthorized 285.38(e)
intrusions
11
SEPTIC TANK Tank Volume
Installed
12
PUMP TANK Volume Installed
13
IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Size
Installed X X

14

15

AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Manufacturer

AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Model

Number

Aeris D-840; as per design

16

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Absorptive

285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(3)

17

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Leaching
Chamber

285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(2)

18

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Evapo-
transpirative

285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

19

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Soil
0 P ubstitution 285.33(d)(4)

21

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Gravelless Pipe
285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
22

23
describe) (Approved Design) 285.33(d)(6)
" 285.33(c)(4)

25

26

27

28

29

30
LOW PRESSURE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM Adequate Trench Length

& Width, and Adequate 285.33(d)(1)(C)(i)
Separation Distance between

Trenches
31
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

Description

Answer

Citations

Notes

1st Insp.

2nd Insp.

3rd Insp.

32

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Utilized
Only by Single Family Dwelling
EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Topographic Slopes

< 2.0% EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Adequate Length of Drain Field ( 1000
Linear ft. for 2 bedrooms or Less

& an additional 400 ft. for each
additional bedroom )

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral
Depth of 18 inches to 3 ft. & Vertical
Separation of 1ft on bottom and 2 ft. to
restrictive horizon and ground water
respectfully

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral
Drain Pipe (1.25 - 1.5" dia.) & Pipe Holes
(3/16 - 1/4" dia. Hole Size ) 5 ft. Apart

285.33(b)(3)(A)
285.33(b)(3)(A)
285.33(b)(3)
(B)285.91(13)
285.33(b)(3)(D)
285.33(b)(3)(F)

33

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Is
IAerobic Unit Installed According
to Approved Guidelines.

285.32(c)(1)

34

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Inspection/Clean Out Port &
Risers Provided

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Secondary restraint system
provided AEROBIC TREATMENT
UNIT Riser permanently fastened
to lid or cast into tank

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Riser
cap protected against
unauthorized intrusions

X X X X

X X X X

35

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Chlorinator Properly Installed with
IChlorine Tablets in Place.

36

PUMP TANK Is the Pump Tank an
pproved concrete tank or other
cceptable materials &
construction

PUMP TANK Sampling Port
Provided in the Treated Effluent
Line

PUMP TANK Check Valve and/or
Anti- Siphon Device Present When
Required

PUMP TANK Audible and Visual
High Water Alarm Installed on
Separate Circuit From Pump

37

PUMP TANK Inspection/Clean Out
Port & Risers Provided

PUMP TANK Secondary restraint
system provided

PUMP TANK Riser permanently
fastened to lid or cast into tank
PUMP TANK Riser cap protected
against unauthorized intrusions

38

PUMP TANK Secondary restraint
system provided

39

PUMP TANK Electrical
IConnections in Approved Junction

Boxes / Wiring Buried
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No.

Description

Answer

Citations

Notes

1st Insp.

2nd Insp.

3rd Insp.

40
41
42
PUMP TANK Meets Minimum
Reserve Capacity Requirements
43
PUMP TANK Material Type &
Manufacturer
44

45

PUMP TANK Type/Size of Pump
Installed
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N‘ COMAL COUNTY

ENGINEER'S OFFICE

A\

Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility
Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

Permit Number: 118958
Issued This Date: 10/20/2025
This permit is hereby given to: Michael and Sheridan Buck RVCBL Trust

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

728 FLIGHTLINE DR
SPRING BRANCH, TX 78070

Subdivision: Kestral Air Park

Unit: n/a
Lot: 9
Block: 7
Acreage: 1.0000

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

Type of System: Aerobic
Drip Irrigation

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to
commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). Installation and inspection must comply with
current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.



Brandon Mark Olvera

10/13/2025 2:33:12 PM OSSF DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
e — CHECKLIST
ENGINEER'S OFFICE ‘ Staff will complete shaded Eems
|
Daie Received Initials Permit Number

nstructions:

Place a check mark next o all ilems that apply. For ifems that do not apply, place “N/A”. This OSSF Development Application
Checkiist must accampany the completed application.

{S8F Permit

! g ’ Completed Application for Permit for Authorization to Consiruct an On-Site Sewage Facility and License to Operate

Site/Soil Evaluation Completed by a Certified Site Evaluaior or a Professional Engineer

Planning Materials of the OSSF as Required by the TCEQ Rules for OSSF Chapter 285. Planning Materials shall consist
t of a scaled design and alt system specifications.

Required Permii Fee - See Attached Fee Schedule
Eg § Copy of Recorded Deed

= Surface Application/Aerobic Treatment System

__J[ (| Recorded Ceriffication of OSSF Requiring Maintenance/Affidavit fo the Public

=

ar

Signed Maintenance Contract with Effective Date as issuance of License to Operate

i affirm that | have provided sl information required for my OSSF Development Application and that this application
constiluies a completed OS8F Development Application.

/_,

XLZ/// ;}Qﬁ& 24 *uLJf 207 5

Ssgnature of 33
) ; /ﬁ//&é S <
7 7 g
i ! 3
e SN IS ARFLOLREN i INCOMPLETE APPLICATION E
. } §«~—~ {Missing Hems Circled, Application Refeused)
CheckNo.  ReceiptMo. ; |
& |

Revised: September 2019



Brandon Mark Olvera 105 DAVID JONAS DR

10/20/2025 3:28:33 PM NENB@*;;«&E;%;&(M&
WA COEG ORE
Daiew Permit Number 1 ,? 61 5 8

Al

1. APPLICANT 7 AGENT NFORMATION s ., 8
. fﬁﬂ -Q i.‘ ‘ 9& 3‘ = -‘l ’;“" ‘-.: = §n !’,; K"..-.::'; 1 oA -~
Qwﬂer Name & /&ﬂf"%}ﬁf‘t‘& {ﬁ‘@'ﬁ, & ar q’igeg}ﬁ;me c"‘"’"ﬁ.:’ 1ilke ::'T ‘e 5 & #
& £ ‘.._.’M ’ _;f oo / 2 j

. jeoad 2B Sraph b~
Meiling Address

o,
o

(2 L Le g B Soheo i AgentAddress 174 8.7,4. :
City, State, Zip oty o o L7 786 City. State, Zip
Prone# o (4ol RBC-SE5T Phone #
Email XeiBeandsheridanhockee i,/ Email o
2. LOCATION Ty,

Subdivision Name &g;{}g/ /%:Z\ /ﬁ Unit Lot ? Block Z

Sunvey Name / Absiract Number Acreage 3 g4

Address 778 F/e f- ;1«./ e /j I City M/ﬁmzl State "7 Zip ZEO 70
3. TYPE OF DEVELOPME <

[ Single Family Residential

Type of Consfruction (House, Mobile, RV, Lot

Number of Bedrooms

indicate Sq Ft of Living Area
" L] Non-Single Family Residental
{Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling theYequired land needed for treatment unifs and disposai area)
Type of Facility
Offices, Faciories, Churches, Schools Parks, Eic, - Indicaie Number OF Oce
Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - indicate Number of Seats R
Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Horae - indicate NBumber of Beds o
Trave] Trafler/RY Parks - indicate Number of Spaces
Miscellaneous

it

Planning Materials
and Site Plan show

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ fg’?} ﬂ'@,&j} e {Struciure Only)

Is any portion of the proposed OSSE to;ated in the United States Army Coms of Engineers (USAGE) flowage easement?
] Yes @ No (i yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for praposed OSSF improvements within the USAGE fowage easement)
Sourcs of Water [ Public [ | Private Well [ ] Rainwater

4. SIGNATURE OF OWNER

By signing this application, | certify that )

- The completed application and ai additional information submifted does not contain any Talse infarmation and does not conceat any maierial
facts. 1 certify thai ! am the praperiy owner or | nossess the appropriate land rights necassary to make the permitted improvementis on saig
property.

~ Awthorization ig hereby given o the permiting authority and designated agents to enter upon the ghove described praperty for the purpese of
site/soil avaluation and inspaction of private sewage facilifies.. ) )

- { understand that a permit of 2uthorzZation 10 consirust Wil nat ho fesoad wntl to Tteodplon: MUIMRSITAISS has performed the revisws reguired
hy the Comat Sounty Fluua Ugimage FPreveniion Order.

-} affrmatively consent o fiye orline posg glpﬂmicf%eiease of my e-mail address associated with {his permit application, as applicable.
i’fv’ %@‘Ii/ é ' e 23 S ‘;}f eV dusll

AF Ciate Fage 1 of 2
,{-_',;Qﬁ“hnn of Swner 7# gi ﬂ/‘éa/’&é,/;zﬁf-l N Rcv‘ucﬂdgm‘lunfyzuz'



Brandon Mark Olvera
Revised


Brandon Mark Olvera SEWAGE F O —
' ACHITY NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132
10/13/2025 2:43:37 PM APPLICATION (@30) 608 2090
Planning Materials & Site Evalustion as Required Completed By Hout Sedo boi

System Descripiion

1 g y 3 e " i
Hervh . wiith Qacn Treecefn

" Satamuin jermit hrough TCEQ.)
Our ofﬁce wm be conductmg a s;te VISlt on 10- 06 2025

“Ts The property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? ] Yes W No
{if yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian {(R'S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.}}

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? | | Yes /] Mo

{if yes, the R.S. or P.E. shail cerlify that the OSSF design complies with ali provisions of the exisfing WPAP.}
Va

Is there at least one acre per single family dwelling as per 285.40(c)(1)? m Yes [] Mo

if there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? [ ] Yes [j;i{ No

{if ves, the R.S. or P.E. shall ceriify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit fo Construct will not
be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WRAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.}

is the properly located over the Edwards Contributing Zone?{ /] Yes [ | No

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? [ | Yes No
{if ves, the P.E. or R.8. shall ceriify that the OSSF design camplies with all provisions of the existing CZP.)

if these is no existing CZP, does the proposed development aciivily require a TCEQ approved CZP? [ | Yes No

{if yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall cerlify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to Construct will not be
issued for the proposed QSSF uniit the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.}

Is this property within an incorporated city? D Yes % No

If yes, indicate the city:

By signing this application, { cerlify that:

- The information provided above Is true and correct o the best of iy knowledge.

-} affirraBvely consent io the Oﬂ‘ine /geime of amsh address assoniated with this gennit applieafion, == mpplicablo.
/Zi

% &2 l" 2/35‘.‘
Signature of Designer / 7 Date




I LT
(Z” 201106008204 03/15/2011 68.06:36 AaMm  1/1
ARFIDAVIT TO THE PUBLIC
THE COUNTY OF COMAL 92240
STATE OF TEXAS

CERTIFICATION OF OSSF REQUIRING MAINTENANCE

According to Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Rules for On-Site Sewage Facilities BRREER
(OSSFs), this document is filed in the Deed Records of Cornal County, Texas. Poar s L
I R S 1
The Texas Health and Safety Code, Chapter 366 authorizes the Texas Commission on evr
Environmental Quality {commission) to regulate on-site sewage facilities (OSSFs). Addiﬁonéﬂfvf UNTY vy INLER
the Texas Water Code (TWC), § 5.012 and § 5.013, gives the commission primary responsibility i
for implementing the laws of the State of Texas relating to water and adopting rules necessary to
camry out its powers and duties under the TWC. The comumission, under the authority of the
TWC and the Texas Health and Safety code, requires owner’s to provide notice to the public that
certain types of OSSFs are located on specific pieces of property. To achieve this notice, the
commission requires a recorded affidavit. Additionally, the owner must provide proof of the
recording to the OSSF permitting authority. This recorded affidavit is not a representation or
warranty by the commission of the suitability of this OSSF, nor does it constitute any guarantee
by the commission that the appropriate OSSF was installed.
]
An OSSF requiring a maintenance contract, according to 30 Texas Administrative Code
§285.91{12) will be installed on the property described as (insert legal description):

Lot 9, Block 7, Kestrel Alr Park, Comal County,

! Texas, according to plat thereof recorded
in Volume 12, Pages 314-31 6, Map and Plat Re

cords of Comal County, Texas.
The property is owned by (insert owner’s full name): ﬁgf\gﬂ'm‘/‘/ g %"Y"‘J e’ ﬁmi /( 4”“ e

This OSSF must be covered by a continuous maintenance contract for the first two years, After
the initial two-year service policy, the owner of an aerobic treatment system for a single family
residence shall either obtain 2 mamtenance contract within 30 days or maintain the system
personally.

Upon sale or transfer of the above-described property, the permit for the OSSF shail be

transferred to the buyer or new owner. A copy of the planning materials for the OSSF can be
obtained from the Comal County Engineer’s Office. '

WITNESS BY HAND(S) ONTHIS & “oay OF Pt ,201d
S G Benyamin S Frmen
\/‘\'rn\{ X. Armai~
Ownex(s) signature(s)

1”4
SWYRN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ON THISY DAY OF  FNata A, 2018

Filed and Recorded
Cfficial Public Records
Joy Streater, County Cierk
Comali County. Texas
03/15/201+ 08:06 36 AM
CASHTWO

201108009204

G Gy rmate




Brandon Mark Olvera
10/13/2025 2:44:49 PM
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ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY
Soil Evaluation Report Information

Date Soil Survey Performed: 5/13/2025

Site Location: 728 Flightline Drive

Name of Site Evaluator: Hoyt Seidensticker Registration Number: QS0008771
Proposed Excavation Depth: 6 inches County: Comal

Requirements:
At least two coil excavations must be performed on the site, at opposite ends of the proposed disposal area.
Location of soil boring or dug pits must be shown on the site drawing.
For subsurface disposal, soil evaluation must be performed to a depth of at least two feet below the proposed excavation
depth. For surface disposal, the surface horizon must be evaluated.

Describe each soil horizon and identify any restrictive feature on the form. Indicate depths where features appear.

Soil Boring Number 1
Drainage
Depth Texture Gravel (Redox Features/ | Restrictive Observations (color,
(feet) Class  |Soil Structure| Analysis Water Table) Horizon consistence)
0— i Clay loam <30% none Brown
1]12in i Clay loam <30% cream with calcareous material
2
3/36in rock yes, rock
4 ——
5
Soil Boring Number 2
Drainage
Depth Texture Gravel (Redox Features/ | Restrictive Observations (color,
(feet) Class  |Soil Structure| Analysis Water Table) Horizon consistence)
0r— i Clay loam <30% none Brown
i | Clay loam <30% cream with calcareous material
212in
3 rock yes, rock
4] 36in
5
Features of Site Area
Presence of 100 year flood zone Yes No x
Presence of adjacent ponds, sireams, water improvements Yes No x
Existing or proposed water well in nearby area Yes No_ x
Organized sewage service available to lot or tract Yes No x
Recharge feature within 150 feet Yes No x

By my signature, | herby certify that the information provided in this report is based on my site observations and are accurate {0 the best of my ability.
I understand that any misrepresentation of the information contained in this report my be grounds {o revoke or suspend my license. The site evaluation

determined the site is suitable fora  Drip Irrigation disposal system with Aerobic unit treatment

According to table Xlll, the site is suitable for this propased system. A copy of Table Xili has been given to the property owner to inform them of

other alternatives, based upon the g

t/

ult of this site evaluation

g-21-Ly

Date

&



ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY
Site Evaluation Report Information

Date: 5/13/2025
Applicant Information:
Name: Michael and Sheridan Buck Rvcbl Trust

Address: 728 Flightline drive
City: Spring Branch State: Texas
Rickey 210-365-0857
Property Location:

Lot: 9
Sub.: Kestral Air Park

Zip_ 78070

Phone:

Block 7

Street/Road Address: 728 Flightline Drive

City: Spring Branch State: Texas Zip: 78070
Unincorporated Area? Y or N

Additional information

Site Evaluator Information:

Name:

License (0S0008771
Company:

Hoyt Seidensticker

Expires  8/31/2026

Land Stewardship Services, LLC

Address: 124 Bristow Way

City:

Boeme State: Texas  Zip: 78006

Phone:
Email

Name:

(210) 414-6603

hoyt@landstewardshipservices.com
Installer information:

Rickey Fischer 050022286

Company:

I-10 Contracting, Ltd.

Address: P.O. Box 217

City:

Fulton  State: Texas Zip: 78358

Phone:

(210) 365-0857  Fax:

Schematic of Lot or Tract

Show:

Compass North, adjacent streets, property lines, property lines, property dimensions, location of buildings,
easements, water lines, and other surface improvements where known (drainage, patios, sidewalks).
Location of existing or proposed water wells within 150 feet of property.

Indicate slope or show contour lines from the structure to the farthest location of the proposed soil

absorption or irrigation area.

Location of soil borings or dug pits (show location with respect to a known reference point).
Location of natural, constructed, or proposed drainage ways, (streams, ponds, lakes, rivers,
high tide of salt water bodies) water impoundments areas, cut or fill bank, sharp slopes and breaks.

SITE DRAWING

SEE ATTACHED

Lot Size: 0.996 acres

Signature of Site Evaluator

Site Evaluator License No 050008771




Preliminary Field Check For Drip Systems C O PY

INSPECTOR: Hendry

COMMENTS: Probing in the area of the proposed drip field showed an average of 3” of soil above a restrictive
horizon









w6 ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY] anitoct

4:16 PM

Aerobic with Drip DESIGN CRITERIA

10/20/2025 4:18:10 PM

Imigation System.  ptichael and Sheridan Buck RVCBL Trust

Property Information:
St. Address: 728 Flightline drive

City: Spring Branch  State: Texas

Zip code: 78070
Predicted Quantity of Sewage (Q)
Water Saving Devises in Home (y/n):
Gallons/day (Q):
Greywater included (yes/no):

Rate of Adsorption (Ra)
Application rate (g/sq. ft):
Minimum Adsorptive Area (sq. ft.):
Absorptive area installed (sq.ft.)
Aerobic Unit
Required size of aerobic unit:

yes
480
yes

0.2
2400

2720

840 gpd

Pretreatment Tank (gallons):

552

Class 1 Aerobic Unit:: Aeris Model D840

Pump tank total capacity (gal):

912

Chilorination: Liguid installed in Tank

Pump Switch operation: Float system

Dosing cycle quantity (gals):
Cycling time:

Varied
night time

House Information

No. of Bedrooms: 3
Sq. footage (Approx.): 5891
Water Supply: CLWS
Gallons per day 480
Supply Line from House
Length of supply line (approx. ft.): 133

Type of supply line:  scH 40 pve
Size of Supply line (in): 3or4

Supply Line to Drip Irrigation Manifold

Length of supply line (approx. ft): 42
Type of supply line: Purple SCH 40
Size of supply and flush line (in): 1
Required linear foot of tubing: 1200
Linear feet of tubing installed: 1360

Pump size and capacity: Schaefer E-Series 20 GPM

All design criteria is in accordance with TCEQ, Title 30, TAC Chapter 285, Subchapter D, On-Site
Sewage Facilities (Effective December 29, 2016). The above design was based on the

best available information and should function properly under normal operating conditions.

All changes or modifications made to design must be approved by the below signed designer.

YN

Hoyt Seidensticler, R.S. No. 3588

Land Stewardship Services, LLC, 124 Bristow Way, Boerne, Texas 78006

Cell (210) 414-6603,

P ALY
.";ﬁéoﬁ‘r&\rq:\\.
- 3/ L )/ ;,,?}.. B,
/O L Af S Tl
Bl il )
Date AT SEPENSTOKER S
T 3588 xS

hoyt@landstewardshinservices.com

Effective Immediately: If any change(s) are made that require a revision to this design, a $150.00 fee will be assessed. This includes,

but not limited to, change(s) in the house size, number of bedrooms, location of house or one type of system to another.


Brandon Mark Olvera
Revised


10/6/2025 ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY
. Brandon Mark Olvera
Acrobic with Drip DESIGN CRITERIA 1071312025 2:46:40 PM

Imgation System  nrichael and Sheridan Buck RVCBL Trust

A class 1 residential aerobic treatment unit will be designed for this home. Wastewater from the
home will flow to the pretreatment tank of the aerobic unit. From the pretreatment tank, effluent will
flow to the treatment unit. Treated effluent will then flow to the pump tank for disposal through
subsurface drip irrigation. All warning systems shall be installed with the aerobic unit.

Field loading Rates and Distribution
All flow from the treatment compartment of the aerobic unit will flow into a pump tank.
The pump tank will be equipped with a submersible pump. The pump will dose the single zone.

A filtering device capable of filtering particles large than 100 microns and that meets the
manufactures requirements must be installed on the supply line

A pressure release bypass valve can be installed, by the installer, if desired on the supply line in
the pump tank.

A Ball Valve must be installed on the return lines for pressure adjustment.

A pressure gauge must be installed on the return line to allow for monitoring of the pressure in
the drip lines.

Ultra Air Release-Vacuum Breaking Valve or equivalent need to be installed in each zone at the
highest point of both supply and return manifolds.

The area of the drip tubing will need to be shaped by the installer. The area will need to be leveled
before installing the drip tubing. The drip tubing needs to be installed as level as possible.

Drip lines are to be placed on 2 ft centers and tied into a pressure manifold at one end and a
return manifold which is run back to the pump tank for continuous flushing of the

drip lines. A pressure gage and control valve on the return line at the pump tank is to be set at
35 psi, which maintains a minimum required pressure of the drip emitters. The drip lines will be
flushed continuously when the pump doses the drip field. The drip lines will be continuously
flushed.

All design criteria is in accordance with TCEQ, Title 30, TAC Chapter 285, Subchapter D, On-Site
Sewage Facilities (Effective December 29, 2016). The above design was based on the
best available information and should function properly under normal operating conditions.

All changes or modifications made to design must be approved by the below signed designer.

Aﬁ/’i’/ ﬁnj% loe Laas

Hoyt Seldenstlcké{ R.S.'No. 3588 Date
Land Stewardship Services, LLC, 124 Bristow Way, Boerne, Texas 78006
Cell (210) 414-6603, hoyt@landstewardshipservices.com




}glf{lzgills ON—SlTE SEWAGE FAC”‘ITY Brandon Mark Olvera
Aerobic with Drip DESIGN CRITERIA 10/13/2025 2:46:46 PM

Imigation System - \ichael and Sheridan Buck RVCBL Trust

If the drip lines are laid on top of the native soil and the native soil is

scarified then a minimum of 6 inches of class Il sandy loam or class I clay loam must be placed
over the drip lines.

The drip lines will be laid on two foot centers and paralle! with the contour of the land. The drip lines
will not be laid perpendicular with the slope. The drip lines will then be covered with a minimum of
6 inches of the material.

Then entire area where the drip lines have been installed or disturbed, must be sodded with a
type of vegetative cover or seeded curlex installed or seeded then a curlex blanket laid over the
area or an equivalent county approved method of cover that is considered a

high water user prior to system operation.

A maintenance contract for the entire system must be established at time of installation with
someone holding a license to maintain the install aerobic system.

Alttanks must have inspection or cleanout-ports located on the tank top over all inlet and outlet
devises. Each inspection or cleanout port must be offset to allow for pumping of the tank. The ports
may be configured in any manner as long as the smallest dimension of the opening is at least 12
inches, and large enough to provide for maintenance and equipment removal. All inspection and
cleanout ports shall have riser over the port openings, which extend to two inches above grade.

A secondary plug, cap, or other suitable restraint system shall be provided below the

riser eap to prevent tank entry if the cap is unknowingly damaged or removed

The risers shall have inside diameters which are equal to or larger than the inspection or
cleanout ports. Risers must be permanently fastened to the tank lid or cast into the tank. The
connection between the riser and the tank lid must be watertight. Risers must be fitted with
removable watertight caps and protected against unauthorized intrusions by either a padlock, a
cover that can be removed with specialized tools, a cover having a minimum net weight of 29.5
kilograms (65 pounds) set into a recess of the tank lid, or another means approved by the
executive director. Risers and riser caps exposed to sunlight must have ultraviolet light
protection. Risers must be able to withstand the pressures created by the surrounding soil.

All changes or modiﬁca%s esign must be approved by the below signed desigijer.
Y K !j;}/ LA :
Hoyt Seidensticker, R.S. No. 3588 Date

Land Stewardship Services, LLC, 124 Bristow Way, Boerne, Texas 78006
Cell (210) 414-6603, hoyt@landstewardshipservices.com




Static head

Friction head

Michael and Sheridan Buck RVCBL Trust

Gallons per Day

Application Rate (gal/sq. ft/day)
Square footage required

Feet between Lines

Feet between emitters

Number of zones

Linear feet of dripline

Number of emitters

Linear Feet of Tubing Per Zone
Type of emitters

Determine drip field pressure (psi)
Feet of head pressure

gph/emitter

gallons per minute per Zone
gallons per hour

minutes per dose

Minutes Per Day Per Zone

gallons per day

Doses per Zone

Total Doses per Day

Time Between Doses in Hours
Total Run time in Minutes

Number of Connections to Manifold
Linear feet of dripline per connection
minimum pump capacity (gpm)
header pipe size (inches)

Pressure loss in 100 ft. pipe (psi)
Friction head in 100 ft. of pipe (ft of head)

height from pump to top of tank (ft.)
Elevation increase (ft.)
Total static head (ft.)

equivalent length of fittings (ft.)

Distance from pump to field (ft.)
Total equivalent length of pipe (ft.)

total effective head (ft.)

head required at drip field (ft.)

Head loss through filters or headworks (ft.)
head loss through valves (ft.)

Minimum total head (i.)

480

0.2

2400

2

2

1

1360

680

1360
Pressure compensating

35

80.85

0.61

6.9

414.8

10

69

480

7

7

34

69.43105111

5

272

6.9

1

458

3.6498

42

43
1.57
80.85
23.10
3.47

108.98

Brandon Mark Olvera
10/13/2025 2:46:55 PM
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The risers shall have inside diameters which are equal to or lager than
the inspection or clean out ports. Risers must be permanently
fastened to the tank lid or cast into the tank. The connection

the riser and the tank lig
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‘ installer. The area will need to be leveled before
installing the drj

p tubing. the drip tubing needs to
‘ be installed as level as possible,
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September 1, 2023, inspection and cleanout ports shall

penings which extend to two inches

ry pkig, cap, or other suitable restraint

ser cap to prevent tank
jhe cap is unkaiowingly damaged or removed.
The referenced property is located within the Edwards Aquifer
Centributing Zone. This property is exempt from a contributing zone
plan because itis not a

regulated activity according to Chapter 213.5(h)(2)
%I "exempt ... Does not exceed 20% impervious cover on the site."

* There is no recharge feature within 150' of the proposed septic system.
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All éxteraal electrical lines must be in gray conduit

4 100 yr flood plain does
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Brandon Mark Olvera
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Order No.

94741005
94741010
94741015
94741020
94741025
94742005
94742010
94742015
94742020
94742025

94751005
84751010
94751015
94751020
94752005
94752010
94752015

94752020
24752025

Order No.

Model
10FEQ5P4-2W115
10FE05P4-2W230
10FEQ7P4-2W230

10FE1P4-2W230
10FE15P4-2W230
20FEQ5P4-2W115
20FEQ5P4-2W230
20FEQ7P4-2W230

20FE1P4-2W230
20FE15P4-2W230

%]
i o
]
¥
w
=

150

Thermoplastic Performance

20 GPM

500} 2hp

[ =

Q 2 4 & 8

10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 GPM

¥ T T T T T o,
a 1 2 3 4 5 il

1/2 - 1.5 HP Single-Phase Units

2
12 230 2 24
34 230 2 28

1 230 2 31
15 230 2 46
12 115 2 25
172 230 2 25
3/4 230 2 28

1 230 2 31
1.5 230 2 40

Thermopiastic 1/2 - 2 HP Pump Ends

Model
10FEQO5P4-PE
10FEQ7P4-PE

10FE1P4-PE
10FE15P4-PE
20FEQSP4-PE
20FEQ7P4-PE
20FE1P4-PE
20FE15P4-PE

2OFE2P4-PE

HP :
6
3/4 N/A N/A 7
1 N/A N/A 8
1.5 N/A /A 12
12 N/A N/A 6
3/4 N/A N/A 7
1 NeA N/A 8
15 N/A N/A 10
2 N/A N/A 11




RECEIVED

By Kathy Griffin at 8:42 am, Aug 25, 2025

p OSSF DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

% COMAL COUNTY CHECKLIST
l |X, ENGINEER'S OFFICE Staff will complete shaded items
: 118958
Date Received Initials Permit Number

Instructions:

Place a check mark next to all items that apply. For items that do not apply, place “N/A”. This OSSF Development Application
Checklist must accompany the completed application.

OSSF Perigi

nsist

| affirm that | have provided all information required for my OSSF Development Application and that this application
constitutes a completed OSSF Development Application.

X%MJKZL) 24 oy 2025

Signature of Applicant Date

<o MELETE APRLICRTION INCOMPLETE APPLICATION

: —— (Missing ltems Circled, Application Refeused)
Check No. Receipt No.

Revised: September 2019



195 DAVID JONAS DR

NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132
ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION oyl

WWW.CCEQ.ORG

\ COMAL COUNTY

ENGINEER'S OFFICE

RECEIVED SJ

By Kathy Griffin at 8:42 am, Aug 25, 202!

Date { Permit Number 118958

1. APPLICANT / AGENT INFORMATION /

Owner Name 73 Zgbé < S’j\ €. cim«. ﬁJé geﬁ ﬁ;‘?’!‘é “ble Troit Heod 5?2'57@4 ke
Mailing Address _M //’g/{f//}“, ﬂf AgentAddress 124§ s A, ;,/ P

City, State, Zip s Z mmzZ,,Z? 786 20 City, State, Zip ﬁcé&*n.a ‘ Tee 00 ¢ ]

Phone# % (4oG) B36-9857 Phone # 2{04(Y 603
Email Xy Keandsheridanckeg, ./ Email heyt@len fpteo okt porys oo
2. LOCATION SEN/Y . :

Subdivisig

Addrd Z0

Miscellaneous

o
Estimated Cost of Construction: $ % 2070 ¢ (Structure Only)
v 7
Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement?

[:] Yes N No  (If yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage easement)
Source of Water %‘ Public [ | Private Well ] ‘

Both trustees need to sign

4. SIGNATURE OF OWNER the application.

By signing this application, | certify that;

- The completed application and all additional informatfon submitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal any material
facts. | certify that | am the property owner or | possdss the appropriate land rights necessary to make the permitted improvements on said
property.

- Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authdfity and designated agents to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of
site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewagg facilities..

- lunderstand that a permit of authorization to const ict will not be issued until the Floodplain Administrator has performed the reviews required
by the Comal County Flood Damage Preventio :

ase of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.
2 DY zozA

- | affirmatively consent online pg; : jng/publ

Aignature of Owner Date Page 1 of 2
Revised January 2021




TN s W She WS TT W AZT R

GUMAL COUNTY

RA
P ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION o o T
Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By 7 // f &, ,-é/i?,x J A e

/?ID, ’

System Description fijtf W, it - N fr.f'? et o
v P4

Size of Septic System Rdgdired Based on Planning Materials & Soii Evaluation

Tank Size(s) (Galions) § ¥ 00 AT Absorption/Application Area (SqFt) 2 ¥ Do

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Fable 1] 410
(Sites enerating m : .
Our office will be conducting a site visit on 10-06-2025

(If yes, the R.S. PP . SNal Certny thal the F design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to Construct will not be
issued for the proposed OSSF untit the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is this property within an incorporated city? [ ] Yes % No

It yes, indicate the city:

By signing this application, I certify that:
- The information provided above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
- I affirmatively consent to the online posiing/pubi

release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, a= applicable.

f-21 25

Signature of Designer /7 ¥ 4 B Date
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2025 ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY

Aerobic with Drip DESIGN CRITERIA
Imgation System  ptichael and Sheridan Buck RVCBL Trust

Property Information: House Information
St. Address: 728 Flightline drive No. of Bedrooms: Y
City: Spring Branch  State: Texas Sq. footage (Approx.): 58@1
Zip code: 78070 Water Supply: CLWS
Predicted Quantity of Sewage (Q) Gallons per day 480

Water Saving Devises in Home (y/n): yes Supply Line from House

S0 O 100 e {000 X

Pump size and capacity: Schaefer E-Series 20 GPM

All design criteria is in accordance with TCEQ, Title 30, TAC Chapter 285, Subchapter D, On-Site
Sewage Facilities (Effective December 29, 2016). The above design was based on the

best available information and should function properly under normal operating conditions.

All changes or modifications made to design must be approved by the below signed designer.

N %ﬂ/ J-le2y

# !
Hoyt Sei&enstickJr, R.S. No. 3588 Date

Land Stewardship Services, LLC, 124 Bristow Way, Boerne, Texas 78006
Cell (210) 414-6603, hoyi@landstewardshipservices.com

Effective Immediately: If any change(s) are made that require a revision to this design, a $150.00 fee will be assessed. This includes,

but not limited to, change(s) in the house size, number of bedrooms, location of house or one type of system to anocther.



rriizozs ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY

Aerobic with Drip DESIGN CRITERIA
Imigation System - \tichael and Sheridan Buck RVCBL Trust

A class 1 residential aerobic treatment unit will be designed for this home. Wastewater from the
home will flow to the pretreatment tank of the aerobic unit. From the pretreatment tank, effluent will
flow to the treatment unit. Treated effluent will then flow to the pump tank for disposal through
subsurface drip irrigation. All warning systems shall be installed with the aerobic unit.

Field loading Rates and Distribution
All flow from the treatment compartment of the aerobic unit will flow into a pump tank.

Drip lines are to be placed on 2 fi centers and tied into a pressure manifold at one end and a
return manifold which is run back to the pump tank for continuous flushing of the

drip lines. A pressure gage and control valve on the return line at the pump tank is to be set at
35 psi, which maintains a minimum required pressure of the drip emitters. The drip lines will be
flushed continuously when the pump doses the drip field. The drip lines will be continuously
flushed.

All design criteria is in accordance with TCEQ, Title 30, TAC Chapter 285, Subchapter D, On-Site
Sewage Facilities (Effective December 29, 2016). The above design was based on the

best available information and should function properly under normal operating conditions.

All changes or modifications made to design must be approved by the below signed designer.

Y P RS R

=IOF N
=€ Sl

Hoyt Seidenstigker, R'S. No. 3588 Date o st
Land Stewardship Services, LLC, 124 Bristow Way, Boerne, Texas 78006 a%ﬁ;&:% ‘ :a
Celi (210) 414-6603, hoyt@landstewardshipservices.com 7; =



2025 ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY

Aerobic with Drip DESIGN CRITERIA
Imgation System  \tichael and Sheridan Buck RVCBL Trust

If the drip lines are laid on top of the native soil and the native soil is

scarified then a minimum of 6 inches of class Il sandy loam or class il clay loam must be placed
over the drip lines.

The drip lines will be laid on two foot centers and parallel with the contour of the land. The drip lines

will not be laid perpendicular with the slope. The drip lines will then be covered with a minimum of
6 inches of the material.

Then epi

The risers shall have inside diameters which are equal to or larger than the inspection or
cleanout ports. Risers must be permanently fastened to the tank lid or cast into the tank. The
connection between the riser and the tank lid must be watertight. Risers must be fitted with
removable watertight caps and protected against unauthorized intrusions by either a padiock, a
cover that can be removed with specialized tools, a cover having a minimum net weight of 29.5
kilograms (65 pounds) set into a recess of the tank lid, or another means approved by the
executive director. Risers and riser caps exposed to sunlight must have ultraviolet light
protection. Risers must be able to withstand the pressures created by the surrounding soil.

All changes or modlﬂcztlo s made to design must be approved by the below signed designer.
6Ly SR

Hoyt Se:denstlcklar R.S. No. 3588 Date

Land Stewardship Services, LLC, 124 Bristow Way, Boerne, Texas 78006
Cell (210) 414-6603, hoyt@landstewardshipservices.com




VO

Sir

Friction head

Michael and Sheridan Buck RVCBL Trust

Gallons per Day

Application Rate (gal/sq. ft/day)
Square footage required

Feet between Lines

Feet between emitters

Number of zones

Linear feet of dripline

Number of emitters

Linear Feet of Tubing Per Zone
Type of emitters

Determine drip field pressure (psi)
Feet of head pressure

height from pump to top of tank (ft.)
Elevation increase (ft.)
Total static head (ft.)

equivalent length of fittings (ft.)
Distance from pump to field (ft.)
Total equivalent length of pipe (ft.)
total effective head (ft.)

head required at drip field (ft.)

Head loss through filters or headworks (ft.)

head loss through valves (ft)

Minimum total head (ft.)

480
0.2
2400
2
2
1
1400
700
1400
Pressure compensating
35
80.85

—_—
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The risers shall have inside diameters which are equal to or lager than
the inspection or clean out ports. Risers must be permanently

fastened to the tank lid or cast into the tank. The connection
Aerpbic|with Drip |

between the riser and the tank lid must be watertight.

Risers must be fitted with removable watertight caps and protected

. 52" W 15538 IR —@ against unauthorized intrusions by either a padlock, a cover that can be

. N St _E]E e e i ot v o ' removed with specialized tools, a cover having a minimum net weight of

l AN System = l 29.5 kilograms (65 pounds) set into a recess of the tank lid, or any ather
ael and Sheridan :

| Buck Rvcbl trust

means approved by the executive director. Risers and riser caps exposed
- to sunlight must have ultraviolet light protection. Risers must be able o
b ——— g7 UTILITY EASEFENT
,block 7 a5 BSL
| Kestral Air Park

‘ withstand the pressures created by the surrounding soil.
, 728 Flightline Drive 0
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native soil and the native soit is
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Qpclass Il sandy loam or Class Hil Clay

loam must be placed on top of the drip tubing.
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COMAL COUNTY

ENGINEER'S OFFICE
195 David Jonas Dr, New Braunfels, Texas 78132 (830)608-2090

Address: 728 FLIGHTLINE DR

Legal Description: Kestral Air Park, Lot 9 Block 7

Dear Property Owner & Agent,

Thank you for your submission. We have reviewed the planning materials for the
referenced permit application, and unfortunately, they are insufficient. To proceed with
processing this permit, we require the following:

118958.pdf Markup Summary 10-3-2025

Brandon Mark Olvera (6)

Subject: Group

-| Page Label: 2 Both trustees need to sign the
Checkmark: Unchecked application.
Author: Brandon Mark Olvera

Date: 10/3/2025 3:34:02 PM

- g:ggitét?erl?gp Our office will be conducting a site
.| Checkmark: Unchecked v visit on 10-06-2025

Author: Brandon Mark Olvera
Date: 10/3/2025 4:03:09 PM

g:gf thééEerlgl;p Comal County does not accept
Checkmark: Unchecked w abbreviations for License to

Author: Brandon Mark Olvera operate.
Date: 10/3/2025 3:40:45 PM

Subject Gr9up Include the MP number provided
Page Label: 5 by TCE
Checkmark: Unchecked y Q.

Author: Brandon Mark Olvera
Date: 10/3/2025 3:41:11 PM

| Brandon Olvera | DesignatedRepresentative OS0034792 |
| t: 830-608-2090 | e: olverb@co.comal.tx.us |



COMAL COUNTY

ENGINEER'S OFFICE
195 David Jonas Dr, New Braunfels, Texas 78132 (830)608-2090

Address: 728 FLIGHTLINE DR

Legal Description: Kestral Air Park, Lot 9 Block 7

Dear Property Owner & Agent,

Thank you for your submission. We have reviewed the planning materials for the
referenced permit application, and unfortunately, they are insufficient. To proceed with
processing this permit, we require the following:

Subject: Group
Page Label: 5 285.7(d)(1)(F)

Checkmark: Unchecked (F) indicate the business physical
Author: Braﬁdon Mark Olvera address and telephone number for

Date: 10/3/2025 4:03:30 PM the

maintenance provider.

Subject: Group -
Page Label: 12 Show the 12ft. utility easement,

Checkmark: Unchecked and maintain necessary setbacks.

e - Author: Brandon Mark Olvera
Date: 10/3/2025 4:03:22 PM

| Brandon Olvera | DesignatedRepresentative OS0034792 |
| t: 830-608-2090 | e: olverb@co.comal.tx.us |



Brandon Mark Olver 195 DAVID JONAS DR
a SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132

10/13/2025 2:33:16 PM .
WA CCEG.ORG

Date Permit Numbsr l l? ‘:1 S 8

4. APPLICANTf ﬁﬁz:?i‘%‘ %ﬁ?@?ﬂﬂ&"‘%ﬁﬁ

Owmner Name : £ Ager%ﬁé}ne by e

Mailing Address.JZEZ 5 f?{ 9 j ;“/ - J)f Agent Address

City, State, T §2rd g Sovstnek T2 7862()  Ciy. State, Zip

Phone # Iy/ ¢ A%g,gi;\} o :Jé:”” D) Phone #

Email XxmReandsheridanbock@aan, / Emal
“ I o T

2. LOCATION T ey,

Subdivision Mame 4 ﬁg?ﬁﬁfg / /jf;} /Z{l/é

Survay Mame / Absiract Number

[] Yes {g No  f yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for praposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage easement)
Source of Water [X Public [ ] Private Well [ | Rainwater
4, SIGNATURE OF OWNER

By signing this application, | certify that:

- The completed application and aill addigonal infermation submified does not coniain any alse information and does not conceal any material
facts. 1 certify that ! am the properiy owner or i possess the appropriate land rights necassary to make ihe permitted improvements on said
property.

- Authorization is hereby given o the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upan ihe gbove desoribed property for the purpose of
site/eoil avaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities..

- | understand that a permit of auihionzalion {0 consiruct will Bat ha inssd wndl the Moodpinh AHTRISIAIOr has performed he reviews quuﬂ’ed
hy the Someal Guwniy Frod UJamage Preveﬂmn Orger.

~f afﬁ;matxveiy cons /1‘75 onling p gfpid xt}uc{,re ease of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.
sl e i 2z &‘, ~) 1y L“}; ﬂj?‘

} e ~ oo Oate Page 1 of 2
){5325::- 'F anc % é Z i/ 5 / é)g /;z &5 R S’ Revised January 2021
{ %ﬂfwf
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Brandon Mark Olvera


COMAL COUNTY

ENGINEER'S OFFICE
195 David Jonas Dr, New Braunfels, Texas 78132 (830)608-2090

Address: 728 FLIGHTLINE DRIVE

Legal Description: KESTRAL AIR PARK, LOT 9 BLOCK 7

Dear Property Owner & Agent,

Thank you for your submission. We have reviewed the planning materials for the
referenced permit application, and unfortunately, they are insufficient. To proceed with
processing this permit, we require the following:

118958.pdf Markup Summary 10-13-2025

Brandon Mark Olvera (1)

ject: . . .
E;SJ:CLal?erI?gp Planning Materials and Site Plan
Checkmark: Unchecked show 6 bedrooms

Author: Brandon Mark Olvera
Date: 10/13/2025 2:41:26 PM

| Brandon Olvera | DesignatedRepresentative OS0034792 |
| t: 830-608-2090 | e: olverb@co.comal.tx.us |


Brandon Mark Olvera
Text Box
| Brandon Olvera | Designated Representative OS0034792 |
 | t: 830-608-2090 | e: olverb@co.comal.tx.us |

Brandon Mark Olvera
Text Box
     195 David Jonas Dr, New Braunfels, Texas 78132 (830)608-2090

Brandon Mark Olvera
Check Mark


10612025 ON-SITE SEWAGE F

Aerobic with Drip DESIGN CRITEF Brandon Mark Olvera
Irrigation System Michael and Sheridan Buck R 10/13/2025 2:46:36 PM
Property Information: House Information
St. Address: 728 Flightline drive No. of Bedrooms: 6
City: Spring Branch  State: Texas Sqg. footage (Approx.): 5891
Zip code: 78070 Water Supply: CLWS
Predicted Quantity of Sewage (Q) Gallons per day 480
Water Saving Devises in Home (y/n): yes Supply Line from House

Gallons/day (Q):: 480 Length of supply line (approx. ft.): 133

Pump size and capacity: Schaefer E-Series 20 GPM

All design criteria is in accordance with TCEQ, Title 30, TAC Chapter 285, Subchapter D, On-Site
Sewage Facilities (Effective December 29, 2016). The above design was based on the

best available information and should function properly under normal operating conditions.

All changes or modifications made to design must be approved by the below signed designer.

W//[ju; [o-6 vy

Hoyt Seidensticker R. S. No. 3588 Date
Land Stewardship Services, LLC, 124 Bristow Way, Boerne, Texas 78006
Cell (210) 414-6603, hoyt@landstewardshipservices.com

Effective Immediately: If any change(s) are made that require a revision to this design, a $150.00 fee will be assessed. This includes,

but not limited to, change(s) in the house size, number of bedrooms, location of house or one type of system to another.



Comal County
OFFICE OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER

License to Operate
On-site Sewage Treatment and Disposal Facility

Date Issued: 8/11/2011 Permit Number: 93240

Location Description: 728 Flightline Drive, Spring Branch, TX 78070
Lot 9, Block 7, Kestrel Air Park Subdivision
Type of System: Aerobic Treatment with Surface Irrigation Discharge

License issued to: Benjamin/Amy Armen

This license is authorization for the owner to operate and maintain a private facility at the
location described in accordance to the rules and regulations for on-site sewerage facilities
of Comal County, Texas, and the Texas Natural Resource Conservation Commission.

The license grants permission to operate the facility. It does not guarantee successful
operation. It is the responsibility of the owner to maintain and operate the facility in a
satisfactory manner.

Inspection and licensing of a facility indicates only that the facility meets certain minimum
requirements. It does not impede any governmental entity in taking the proper steps to
prevent or control pollution, to abate nuisance, or to protect the public health.

This license to operate is valid for an indefinite period. The holder may transfer it to a
succeeding owner, provided the facility has not been remodeled and is functioning properly.

Licensing Authority
al County Environmenta th p)
0S0023773 2237723
= ENVIRON AL HEALTH INSPECTOR ENVIRONMENT. TH INATOR

Thiz "License-Operate” report waz printed on 8/11/2011 by: Comal County Environmental Health, , operaior, wing CASST Ver 2.1
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Benjamin & Amy Kathleen Armen APR 1 2 20”
728 Flightline Drive C OUNTY

Lot 9, Block 7,

Kestrel Air Park ENG‘NEER

~1 Acres / Comal County
1" =40’
* = Test Hole
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COPY

4 BR Residence
~2500 sq. ft.




Comal AD Property Search
W Property Details

Account

Property ID: 32999 Geographic ID: 250360007300
Type: R Zoning:

Property Use:

Location

Situs Address: 728 FLIGHTLINE DR SPRING BRANCH, TX 78070

Map ID: 5E Mapsco:

Legal Description: KESTREL AIR PARK, BLOCK 7, LOT 9

Abstract/Subdivision: 250360

Neighborhood: (384A502) KESTRAL AIR PARK - RUNWAY LOTS
Owner
Owner ID: 1100615
Name: BUCK MICHAEL & SHERIDAN RVCBL TRST
Agent: 170201
Mailing Address: MICHAEL A & SHERIDAN H BUCK TR
728 FLIGHTLINE DR
SPRING BRANCH, TX 78070
% Ownership: 100.0%
Exemptions: HS -

For privacy reasons not all exemptions are shown online.

W Property Values
Improvement Homesite Value: $786.940 (+)
Improvement Non-Homesite Value: $0 (+)
Land Homesite Value: $100,000 (+)
Land Non-Homesite Value: $0 (+)
Agricultural Market Valuation: $0 (+)
Market Value: $886,940 (=)

Agricuitural Value Loss:@ _ $0 (-)
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NOTICE OF CONF IDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARFE A NATURAL PERSON.
YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY QR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING
INFORMATION FROM ANY INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INT EREST IN
REAL PROPERTY BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS:
YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIV ER'S LICENSE NUMBER.

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF COMAL §

THAT MICHAEL A, BUCK (also known as MICHAEL A. BUCK. SR} and
SHERIDAN H. BUCK. of Comal County, Texas (hereinafter referred 1o Jointly as “Gramor"),
for and in consideration of the sum of TEN and NO/10¢ DOLLARS ¢ $10.00) cash and other
good and valuable consideration in hand paid by MICHAEL A. BUCK and SHERIDAN H.
BUCK, Co-Trustees of the MICHAEL AND SHERIDAN BUCK REVOCABLE TRUST
(hercinalter referred o as "Grantee"). such trust having been established under that certain
revocable trust agreement dated October 10. 2023, by and between MICHAEL A. BUCK and
SHERIDAN H. BUCK. as settlors and as co-trustees, have GRANTED, SOLD and
CONVEYED. and by these presents do GRANT, SELL and CONVEY unto Grantee, all of
Grantor's interest in and to the following real property together with all improvements situated
thercon (such interest is hereinafter referred 10 as "Subject Property"):

Lot 9, Block 7, KESTREL AIR PARK, a subdivision in Comal County,

Texas, according to the Map and Plat thereof recorded in Volume 12, Page

314, Map and Plat Records, Comal County, Texas.

Grantor does hereby convey the Subject Property together with all rights, titles and
interests of Grantor in and to any roads, easements, streets and rights-of-way within, adjoining,
adjacent or contiguous to the Subjeet Property. and all condemnation awards, reservations and
remainders. and together with cach and every right, privi lege. hereditament and appurtenance in
anywise incident or appertaining to the Subject Property. The term Subject Property shall refer o
and include the property described in this paragraph.

and accepted by Grantee subject to the following matters. to the extent same are in effect at this
time: any and alf restrictions. covenants. conditions. liens. encumbrances, reservations.
casements, and other exceptions to title. if any, relating to the Subject Property, but only 1w the
extent they are still in force and effect and shown of record in Comal County, Texas. and to all
zoning laws. regulations and ordinances of municipal and/or other governmental or quasi-
govermnmental authorities, if any, relating to the Subject Property and to all matters which would

be revealed by an inspection and/or a current survey of the Subject Property.

The conveyance made hereby. and the warranties made hereunder, are made by Grantor



The revocable trust agreement described above provides that Grantor has right to use and
occupy real or personal property owned by such trust as Grantor's principal residence rent free,
without charge. and at no cost (other than the payment of taxes and other costs and expenses
specified in the revocable trust agreement or ordered by a court) for life or until such trust is
revoked or ferminated, whichever occurs first. Grantor intends to qualify the Subject Property as
s residential homestead for ad valorem tax purposes by causing the trust which owns
such property to be a "qualifying trust" as defined and described in Section 1 1.13() of the Texas
Tax Code and in Section 41.0021 of the Texas Property Code.

Taxes for the current year have been prorated and are assumed by Grantee.

EXECUTED on _ OC724em /02 2003,

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF BEXAR §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on (f__},«:’,‘f/ ! nuﬁ\/‘ s 2023,
by MICHAEL A. BUCK. J,....,;)

b
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